

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7135-7136 OF 2000

SUBRAMANIASWAMY TEMPLE, RATNAGIRI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V. KANNA GOUNDAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,permission to place addl. documents on record,bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and office report )

Date: 22/03/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Subramanium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.Raja,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

When the matter was called out, it was stated at the Bar that the sole respondent has expired on 26.9.2005. An application has been filed for setting aside abatement for condonation of delay and for bringing the legal heirs and legal

representatives of the sole respondent on record. Issue notice.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master