

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S.G. SHAH

I.A. NO 3 - 4 IN

CIVI L AP P E A L NO(s). 71 3 5 - 7 1 3 6 / 2 0 0 0

SUB R A M A N I A S W A M Y T E M P L E , R A T N A G I R I
Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

V. KANNA GOUNDA R (DEAD) BY L R S.

Respondent(s)

(For Substitution of deceased sole Respondent & C/Delay in filing the Substitution
with prayer for setting aside the abatement)

Date: 30 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. Raja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue Fresh Notice. Dasti Service is allowed.
Additional notice be forwarded to concerned Trial Court, details of
which is to be provided by the petitioner to the Office.
List the matter on 1 9 th September, 20 0 7 .

ah)

a r
MG

(S.G. Sh
Registr