

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3-4 & 5-6 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7135-7136 OF 2000

SUBRAMANIASWAMY TEMPLE, RATNAGIRI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V. KANNA GOUNDAR(DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 28/01/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jai Kishore, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent is allowed.

Issue notice to legal representatives.

Mrs. D. Bharati Reddy, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the Lrs.

Put up for final disposal four weeks hence.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master