

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7135-7136 OF 2000

SUBRAMANIASWAMY TEMPLE, RATNAGIRI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V. KANNA GOUNDAR(DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and with office report)

Date: 30/04/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Reddy,Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the parties quite at length.
Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER